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Trump Still Leads in lowa; Fiorina on Fire; Paul Tanking

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest lowa poll finds Donald Trump leading the Republican
field in the state even after a weekend of controversy. He's at 19% to 12% for Ben Carson
and Scott Walker, 11% for Jeb Bush, 10% for Carly Fiorina, 9% for Ted Cruz, and 6%
for Mike Huckabee and Marco Rubio.

The other 9 candidates are all clustered between 3% and having no support at all (George
Pataki)- John Kasich and Rand Paul are at 3%, Bobby Jindal, Rick Perry, and Rick
Santorum at 2%, Chris Christie at 1%, and Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, and Pataki all
have less than 1%.

“Donald Trump’s public fight with Fox News might hurt him in the long run,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But for the time being he continues to lead
the pack.”

PPP last polled lowa in April and at that time Trump had a 40/40 favorability rating with
GOP voters. On this poll his favorability is 46/40, not substantially better than it four
months ago. That suggests Trump's favorability could be back on the way down after
peaking sometime in the last few weeks. But at any rate Trump does have the advantage
with pretty much every segment of the GOP electorate- he's up with Evangelicals, men,
women, voters in every age group, moderates, voters who are most concerned with
having the candidate who is most conservative on the issues, and voters who are most
concerned about having a candidate who can win the general election.

The biggest winner coming out of the debate looks to be Carly Fiorina. Her favorability
rating is now 56/15, compared to 30/15 when we polled lowa in April. She was such a
nonfactor the last time we polled that we didn't even bother to include her in the horse
race question but now she's at 10% and in the top 5. Fiorina also ties with Walker as the
most frequent 2nd choice of GOP voters at 11%.

Besides Fiorina the only other candidate who seems to have any momentum is Carson.
He was at 5% in April and has seen his support go up by 5 points to its new 12%
standing. Carson is also the most popular candidate in the field, with a 69/10 favorability
rating. That's up from a 44/15 spread in April.

The biggest loser in the poll is Rand Paul. He now has a negative favorability rating at
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Christie on the unpopularity front. Paul's 3% standing represents a drop all the way down
from 10% in April. Paul's been foundering anyway, and his campaign's ties to the Kent
Sorenson mess are probably making things particularly bad for him in lowa.

Besides Paul the candidate worst off in this poll is Christie. He's never been strong in
lowa- he was at 5% in April- but now he's polling in asterisk territory at 1%. Christie's
overall image has actually improved- he's still unpopular with a 34/44 favorability rating
but that's better than 28/50 in April- but he may be losing voters who value his tough talk
style to Trump.

Scott Walker (from 23% to 12%), Marco Rubio (from 13% to 6%), and Mike Huckabee
(from 10% to 6%) all saw sizable drops in their support over the last four months. The
good news for them though is that they're still among the most popular candidates in the
state, right behind Carson. Rubio's favorability is 66/15, Huckabee's is 64/20, and
Walker's is 63/17. Being so well liked positions all of them well to potentially benefit as
other candidates falter further down the line. Walker is tied with Fiorina as the most
frequent 2nd choice of voters at 11% and Rubio is in double digits on that front as well at
10%. Jeb Bush (12% in April, 11% now) and Ted Cruz (8% in April, 9% now) are both
holding pretty steady. And despite his support for the nomination being flat, voters are
warming up to Bush some- his 45/32 favorability is an improvement from 38/37 in the

spring.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads with 52% to 25% for Bernie Sanders, 7%
for Martin O'Malley, 3% for Jim Webb, and 1% for Lincoln Chafee. That represents a
decent amount of tightening since April- Sanders' support has increased from 14% to
25%, with Clinton's dropping correspondingly from 62% to 52%.

It's not that Democrats are souring on Clinton- her 75/15 favorability rating now is pretty
similar to its 78/16 standing in April. But Sanders is definitely catching fire as voters
become more familiar with him- his favorability is 61/14, up from 40/16 on the previous
poll.

“Bernie Sanders’ growing support has a lot more to do with Bernie Sanders than it does
with Hillary Clinton,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Clinton’s
as popular as ever but Sanders is proving to have a lot of appeal as he becomes better
known.”

Clinton continues to be pretty dominant with 'somewhat liberal' voters (57/22), moderates
(54/18), women (56/21), and seniors (58/19). The group where it's closer are 'very liberal'
voters (49/39), men (47/30), and younger voters (46/31).

Public Policy Polling surveyed 619 usual Republican primary voters and 567 usual Democratic
primary voters from August 7" to 9th. The margin of error for the Republicans is +/-3.9% and for
the Democrats it’s +/-4.1%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 45%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 32%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 69%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIME e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 56%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 56%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 15%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 29%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 64%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 16%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 33%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 23%
NOE SUIME e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 66%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 15%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 63%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 17%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccooooovvveiiiiiee 4%

UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 16%

NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 81%
@ l D
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lindsey Graham?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 45%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 59%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 14%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 27%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George Pataki?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 14%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 61%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 56%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 23%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 21%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 55%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 23%
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Q18 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush,
Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly
Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike
Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George
Pataki, Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Marco Rubio,
Rick Santorum, Donald Trump and Scott
Walker, who would you most like to see as the
GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 11%
Ben Carson.........cooccuviiiiiiii 12%
Chris Christie ........coovvviiiiiie e 1%
TEA CrUZ oot 9%
Carly Fiorna .......cccoooiiiiiiieiieeiiieecee e 10%
JiM GilMOre.....cooviiiiii e 0%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiieiiiiiiiiieen. 0%
Mike Huckabee .............ccooviviiiiiiiiic s 6%
BODDY JiNG@l ... 2%
JONN KASICh ...eeviiiiiiiic 3%
George PatakKi..........cooeuuiveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 0%
Rand Paul..........cccooviiiiiiiiii e 3%
RICK PITY ... 2%
Marco RUDIO .........cccoveeiiiiiiiii e 6%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoecviiniiiiiie e 2%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 19%
Scott WalKer ........cooovvviiiiiiiiecc e 12%
undecided.........coovvrviiiiiiiiiie e 2%
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Q19 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,
who would be your second choice for the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 7%
Ben Carson........ccoooceiiiei i 6%
Chris ChriSti€ ......ooveviieiiiieee e 3%
TEA CrUZ oo 7%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 11%
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiie e 0%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 1%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 8%
BODDY JING@l ... 4%
JONN KASIC ..oeeeeiiicc e 5%
George PatakKi.........ccoocuieeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 0%
Rand Paul........ccccoviiiiiiie e 2%
RICK PeITY ..o 2%
Marco RUDIO ........coocvveeiiiiii e 10%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiniieec e 2%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeeeieeeeee e 8%
Scott WalKer .......ovveiiiiiiiieee e 11%
Undecided.........covevrieeiiiiie e 14%

Q20 (Republicans) When it comes to the
Republican nominee for President are you
more concerned with having the candidate who
is the most conservative on the issues, or the
one who has the best chance of beating a
Democrat in the general election?
More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues.... 36%
More concerned with having the candidate
whohas the best chance of beating a

Democrat in the general election .................... 50%

NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 15%
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Q21 (Republicans) Do you consider yourself to be a
member of the Tea Party?

Y S i 20%
NO oot 66%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q22 (Republicans) Are you an Evangelical Christian
or not?
Y S it 51%
NO oot 49%

Q23 Did you watch the Republican candidate
debate Thursday night live on TV, see clips
from it on the news, or did you not see it at all?

Watched the debate Thursday live on TV ....... 62%
Saw clips of the debate on the news .............. 23%
Did not see the debate at all ...............cceeenee 15%

Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiiiiii e 1%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.coovevvrinieneiniienn. 6%
MOErate......covieiieiiieee e 23%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............ccccvvrverervenenn. 36%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvrveeerrrrierernennes 34%
Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 47%
Man....... 53%

Q26 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 28%
AB 10 85 42%
Olderthan 65........ceeveiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 30%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|45% 85% 40% 30% 16% 36% 100% - 38% 18% 52% 53% 55% 59% 55% 37% 45% 38%
Unfavorable|32% 3% 34% 27% 63% 36% - 33% 23% 56% 19% 37% 5% 16% 37% 45% 31% 14%
Not sure|23% 12% 26% 43% 20% 28% N 67% 39% 25% 29% 10% 39% 25% 8% 18% 24% 48%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|69% 57% 90% 52% 96%  86% - 33% 45% 73%  54% 45% 68% 74% 66%  50%  79% 52%
Unfavorable|10% 9% 7% 24% - 1% - 33% % 4% 27% 8% 4% 3% 3% 28% 4% -
Not sure|21% 34% 3% 23% 4% 13% 100% 33% 48%  23% 19% 47% 29% 23% 31% 22% 18% 48%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|34% 47% 30% 82% 17%  36%  100% 33% 24% 64% 24% 21% 27% 52% 23%  29%  36% 35%
Unfavorable|44% 31% 55% 13% 69%  43% - - 32% 26% 57% 74% 46% 23% 21% 53% 3% 9%
Not sure|22% 22% 15% 5% 14% 21% - 67% 44%  10% 19% 6% 27% 25% 56% 18% 27% 55%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[56% 32% 60% 48% 99% 60% N 33% 62%  40% 32% 45% 59% 49% 59% 47% 70% 31%
Unfavorable|21% 39% 14% 18% - 19% N 33% 5%  46% 61% 29% 4%  29% 6% 27% 15% 31%
Not sure(23% 28% 26% 35% 1% 21%  100% 33% 34% 14% 7% 25% 38% 22% 35% 26% @ 15% 38%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|56% 66% 51% 36% 91% 97% - - 29% 57% 56% 24% 40% 72% 15% 33% 65% 16%
Unfavorable|15% 7% 12% 29% 5% - - - 8%  35% 42% 8% - 21% 40% 34% 5% -
Not sure|29% 27% 37% 35% 4% 3% 100% 100% 63% 8% 2% 68% 60% 7% 45% 32% 30% 84%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|64% 49% 75% 48% 75% 2% - 33% 88% 66% 34% 47% 84% T79% 2% 55% 68% 26%
Unfavorable|20% 35% 16% 40% 6% 17% 100% 33% 2%  30% 50% 39% - 6% 10% 29% 12% 10%
Not sure|16% 17% 9% 12% 19% 11% - 33% 11% 4% 16% 14% 16% 14% 19% 17% 20% 64%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|33% 41% 25% 18% 39%  45% - - 6% 19% 88% 10% 26% 42% 27%  28%  38% 5%
Unfavorable|23% 13% 21% 18% 32%  24% - - 28% 35% - 38% 4% 29% 21%  35% 11% 5%
Not sure|44% 46% 54% 64% 29% 31% 100% 100% 67%  46% 12% 53% 71% 29% 52% 37% 51% 90%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker [Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 22% 30% 18% 35% 32% - 32% 21% 2% 100% 39% 35% 21% 36%  21% 16%
Unfavorable|45% 58% 44% 40% 46%  45% 33% 23% 67%  69% - 37% 56% 57% 42%  46% 47%
Not sure|24% 20% 27% 41%  19% 23% 67% 4%  12%  29% - 24% 8% 23% 21%  33% 36%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|66% 60%  73%  30% 77%  74% - - 76% 49%  58% 48% 53% 97% 61% 50%  82% 31%
Unfavorable[15% 8%  16%  54% 16%  10%  100% - 2% 35% 27% 22% 7% - 6%  30% % 15%
Notsure[18% 32%  11%  16% 7%  16% - 100% 22% 17%  14% 30% 40% 3% 33% 20%  10% 55%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 21% 28% 23% 55% 43% 100% 33% 23%  20% 12% 41% 33% 47% 63% 91% 44% 16%
Unfavorable|40% 68% 47% 72% 30% 45% - - 50%  70% 85% 45% 43% 45% 24% % 33% 61%
Not sure|14% 11% 24% 5% 15% 12% - 67% 28% 11% 3% 14% 24% 8% 14% 2% 22% 23%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Walker Favorability
Favorable|63% 35% 66% 23% 97%  72% - 33% 54% 77%  47% 35% 52% 74% 67%  47%  9T% 26%
Unfavorable|17% 33% 15% 47% 3% 5% - - 7% 19% < 30% 27% 15% 18% 6%  31% 3% 10%
Not sure|20% 32% 19% 30% - 24% 100% 67% 39% 4% 24% 37% 34% 8% 27% 21% 1% 64%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 7% 1% - 2% 10% N - N - 2% - 5% 1% 19% 3% 3% -
Unfavorable|16% 9% 12% 5% 26% 13% N - 4% 6% 18% 3% 19% 22% - 28% 13% -
Not sure(81% 84% 87% 95% 72%  77%  100%  100% 96% 94% 79% 97% T75% 77% 81% 69%  84% 100%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 25% 24% 25% 11% 32% - 67% 32% 10% 43% 11% 7%  36% - 20% 22% -
Unfavorable|33% 14% 38% 40% 59% 33% 100% - 11% 22% 39% 29% 23% 29% 27% 40% 32% 9%
Not sure|45% 61% 39% 35% 30% 35% N 33% 57% 68% 18% 61% 69% 35% 73% 40% 46% 91%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Jindal Favorability
Favorable[59% 37% 63% 23% 86% 73% 100% 67% 57% 100% 57% 36% 64% 65% 52% 42% 2% 59%
Unfavorable|14% 18% 17% 18% 2% 12% - - 4% - 33% 11% 4% 6% 3% 29% 4% 5%
Not sure|27% 45% 20% 59% 12% 15% - 33% 38% - 10% 53% 32% 29% 45% 29% 24% 36%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump [Walker|Undecided
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|14% 14% 8% 25% 18% 21% N - 9% - 21% - 14%  14% 4% 9% 26% -
Unfavorable|25% 19% 18% 18% 44% 23% N - 2%  62% 54% 19% 19% 26% 21% 31% 22% 9%
Not sure(61% 67% 74% 58% 39% 56%  100%  100% 88% 38% 25% 81% 67% 60% 75%  60%  52% 91%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump Walker|Undecided
Perry Favorability
Favorable|56% 48% 60% 31% 74% 68% - - 63% 62% 44% 49% 96% 85% 40% 38% 59% 26%
Unfavorable|23% 28% 22% 46% 20% 18% 100% - 9%  19% 52% 24% - 6% 3% 35% 16% 31%
Not sure|21% 24% 18% 23% 6% 14% N 100% 28%  19% 4% 27% 4% 9% 57% 27% 26% 43%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike[Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump Walker|Undecided
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|55% 43% 65% 29% 87% 67% - - 65% 44% 26% 28% 59% 58% 61% 37% 68% 19%
Unfavorable|22% 35% 14% 28% 10% 13% 100% - 7%  51% 67% 24% 5% 22% 25% 32% 15% 10%
Not sure|23% 22% 22% 43% 4% 20% N 100% 27% 4% 7% 49% 36% 20% 13% 31% 17% 71%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John| Rand Rick| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal | Kasich Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|11% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ben Carson|12% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Chris Christie| 1% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ted Cruz| 9% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Carly Fiorina| 10% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -

Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -

Lindsey Graham| 0% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -

Mike Huckabee| 6% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -

Bobby Jindal| 2% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -

John Kasich| 3% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -

Rand Paul| 3% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -

Rick Perry| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -

Marco Rubio| 6% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -

Rick Santorum| 2% - B - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - R

Donald Trump|19% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -

Scott Walker | 12% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike|Bobby| John| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker[Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% - 9% 20% - 5% - - 13% 4% 16% 18% 7% 9% 48% 5% 3% -
Ben Carson| 6% 8% - 5% 3% 6% - - 12%  17% 10% 8% 18% 1% - 8% 4% 9%
Chris Christie| 3% 16% - - 1% 3% - - 2% 17% - - - 5% - 2% 1% -
Ted Cruz| 7% 5% 16% - - 8% N 33% 9% - - 2% 18% 2% 11% 5% 8% -
Carly Fiorina|11% 13% 19% 18% 33% - N - N 20% 27% - 4% 8% - 6% 11% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% 3% - 18% - 2% - - - = 3% - - 3% - 0% - -
Mike Huckabee| 8% 10% 12% 5% 13% 12% - - - - - 8% - 9% - 5% 8% -
Bobby Jindal| 4% 1% 7% % 9% 6% - 33% 9% - 3% - - 12% - 3% 1% -
John Kasich| 5% 6% 2% - 1% 5% - - 2% - - 10% 5% 10% - 6% 9% 5%
Rand Paul| 2% - 3% - 1% - - - 2% - - - - - - 4% 2% -
Rick Perry| 2% 4% 1% - 3% 4% - - 5% - - 6% - 4% 6% 0% 1% -
Marco Rubio|10% 14% 1% 5% 5% 18% - - 3% 4% 27% - 4% - 6% 11% 19% -
Rick Santorum| 2% - 2% - 2% - - - 7% - - 3% - - - 4% 4% -
Donald Trump| 8% 4% 9% - 5% 11% 100% - 9%  15% - 29% 31% 11% 19% - 11% 5%
Scott Walker [ 11% 2% 12% 5% 20% 17% - 33% 12% - 14% 10% 13% 19% 4% 16% - 5%
Undecided [14% 15% 8% 18% 3% 2% N - 14%  23% - 8% - 8% 7% 25% 17% 76%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush Favorability

Favorable|45% 33% 55% 39%
Unfavorable|32% 48% 23% 25%
Not sure|23% 19% 22% 36%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson Favorability

Favorable | 69% 69% 72% 55%
Unfavorable | 10% 7% 12% 11%
Not sure|21% 24% 16% 34%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Christie Favorability

Favorable|34% 25% 44% 21%
Unfavorable | 44% 56% 36% 44%
Not sure|22% 19% 21% 35%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|56% 66% 54% 37%
Unfavorable|21% 14% 23% 35%
Not sure|23% 20% 23% 28%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable | 56% 54% 62% 44%
Unfavorable | 15% 21% 11% 13%
Not sure|29% 26% 27% 43%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable | 64% 72% 65% 42%
Unfavorable [ 20% 17% 17% 35%
Not sure|16% 11% 17% 23%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|33% 29% 36% 31%
Unfavorable|23% 27% 22% 16%
Not sure|44% 44% 42% 53%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable|31% 38% 30% 18%
Unfavorable | 45% 42% 48% 42%
Not sure|24% 20% 22% 40%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio Favorability

Favorable | 66% 66% 72% 48%
Unfavorable | 15% 15% 12% 28%
Not sure|18% 19% 16% 24%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump Favorability

Favorable | 46% 54% 45% 30%
Unfavorable [ 40% 33% 40% 57%
Not sure|14% 13% 15% 13%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Walker Favorability

Favorable | 63% 70% 65% 36%
Unfavorable|17% 15% 16% 26%
Not sure|20% 15% 19% 37%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Gilmore Favorability

Favorable| 4% 3% 4% 4%
Unfavorable|16% 18% 15% 13%
Not sure|81% 79% 82% 83%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Graham Favorability

Favorable|22% 16% 29% 16%
Unfavorable | 33% 40% 29% 29%
Not sure| 45% 44% 42% 55%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Jindal Favorability

Favorable|59% 66% 61% 34%
Unfavorable | 14% 8% 14% 24%
Not sure|27% 26% 25% 42%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Pataki Favorability

Favorable|14% 13% 16% 10%
Unfavorable | 25% 32% 21% 22%
Not sure|61% 55% 63% 69%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable|56% 58% 62% 31%
Unfavorable|23% 20% 20% 39%
Not sure|21% 22% 18% 29%

GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable

More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Santorum Favorability

Favorable | 55% 62% 53% 41%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 25% 27%
Not sure|23% 21% 22% 31%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|11% 7% 14% 10%
Ben Carson|12% 11% 13% 7%
Chris Christie| 1% 0% 2% 2%
Ted Cruz| 9% 16% 4% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 10% 5% 11% 17%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 9% 3% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 2% 2% 0%
John Kasich| 3% 0% 5% 6%
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 3% 5%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio| 6% 5% 8% 1%
Rick Santorum| 2% 5% 1% 0%
Donald Trump|19% 21% 16% 20%
Scott Walker|12% 12% 14% 6%
Undecided| 2% 1% 1% 8%
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GOP Candidate More Conservative/Electable
More concerned with having the candidate More concerned with having the candidate whohas the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% 5% 8% 9%
Ben Carson| 6% 5% 8% 2%
Chris Christie| 3% 1% 5% 5%
Ted Cruz| 7% 10% 6% 2%
Carly Fiorina|11% 12% 12% %
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 6% 8% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 6% 3% 6%
John Kasich| 5% 4% 4% 11%
Rand Paul| 2% 1% 1% 5%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 3% 2%
Marco Rubio|10% 6% 13% 9%
Rick Santorum| 2% 4% 1% 2%
Donald Trump| 8% 11% 8% 4%
Scott Walker | 11% 13% 10% 10%
Undecided | 14% 16% 11% 16%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable|45% 34% 48% 44%
Unfavorable|32% 48% 28% 27%

Not sure[23% 18% 24% 29%
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable[69% 87% 65% 60%

Unfavorable| 10% 1% 12% 7%
Not sure|21% 8% 23% 32%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|34% 30% 36% 28%
Unfavorable[44% 48% 44% 38%

Not sure[22% 22% 20% 34%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 84% 46% 64%
Unfavorable|21% 6% 28% 13%

Not sure[23% 10% 26% 24%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[56% 71% 55% 43%
Unfavorable|[15% 10% 17% 12%

Not sure[29% 19% 28% 45%
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|64% 82% 58% 66%
Unfavorable[20% 8% 25% 11%

Not sure|[16% 10% 16% 23%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|33% 41% 33% 21%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 23% 25%

Not sure(44% 35% 45% 54%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 41% 29% 24%
Unfavorable|45% 39% 50% 32%

Not sure[24% 20% 21% 44%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[66% 83% 62% 62%
Unfavorable|15% 8% 18% 14%

Not sure|18% 9% 20% 24%
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 60% 41% 53%
Unfavorable[40% 21% 47% 35%

Not sure{14% 19% 13% 12%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Walker Favorability
Favorable|63% 86% 56% 62%
Unfavorable[17% 8% 21% 13%

Not sure|20% 6% 23% 25%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 5% 3% 1%
Unfavorable|16% 17% 17% 7%

Not sure(81% 77% 80% 92%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 21% 24% 18%
Unfavorable[33% 51% 28% 27%

Not sure[45% 29% 48% 54%
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|59% 73% 53% 66%
Unfavorable|14% 6% 17% 6%

Not sure|[27% 21% 29% 28%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Pataki Favorability
Favorable|14% 20% 13% 7%
Unfavorable|25% 26% 25% 23%

Not sure[61% 54% 61% 70%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable|56% 74% 50% 58%
Unfavorable|23% 12% 28% 15%

Not sure[21% 15% 22% 27%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable[55% 77% 47% 59%
Unfavorable[22% 12% 28% 11%

Not sure|23% 11% 25% 30%
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|[11% 6% 13% 6%

Ben Carson|12% 13% 12% 7%

Chris Christie| 1% 1% 2% 1%

Ted Cruz| 9% 17% 5% 15%

Carly Fiorina[10% 13% 9% 7%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 0% - 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 8% 4% 13%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - 2% 1%

John Kasich| 3% 1% 5% 0%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 4% 4%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 2% 0%

Marco Rubio| 6% 3% 7% 4%

Rick Santorum| 2% 4% 2% 4%
Donald Trump|19% 11% 20% 21%

Scott Walker[12% 17% 10% 14%

Undecided| 2% 2% 2% 3%
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 3% 8% 9%
Ben Carson| 6% 3% 7% 4%
Chris Christie| 3% 0% 4% 3%
Ted Cruz| 7% 16% 3% 9%
Carly Fiorina|11% 9% 12% 11%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 7% 7% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 3% 5% 5%
John Kasich| 5% 7% 5% 1%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 2% -
Rick Perry| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Marco Rubio[10% 8% 11% 8%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Donald Trump| 8% 12% 7% 5%
Scott Walker|11% 15% 9% 14%
Undecided|14% 10% 14% 15%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush Favorability
Favorable|45% 43% 46%
Unfavorable[32% 36% 29%

Not sure[23% 21% 25%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson Favorability
Favorable|69% 77% 59%
Unfavorable[10% 4% 16%

Not sure{21% 19% 24%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Christie Favorability
Favorable|34% 29% 38%
Unfavorable|44% 44% 44%

Not sure|[22% 26% 18%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 64% 48%
Unfavorable|21% 13% 30%

Not sure[23% 24% 22%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|56% 57% 55%
Unfavorable|[15% 10% 20%

Not sure[29% 32% 26%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|64% 75% 53%
Unfavorable|20% 9% 31%

Not sure|[16% 15% 16%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|33% 30% 36%
Unfavorable[23% 23% 23%

Not sure(44% 47% 41%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 32% 30%
Unfavorable|45% 42% 48%

Not sure[24% 26% 22%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|66% 70% 63%
Unfavorable|[15% 11% 20%

Not sure[18% 20% 17%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 49% 44%
Unfavorable[40% 33% 48%

Not sure|[14% 19% 9%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Walker Favorability
Favorable|63% 72% 53%
Unfavorable|17% 9% 26%

Not sure[20% 19% 21%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 3% 4%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 19%

Not sure[81% 84% 78%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 21% 24%
Unfavorable[33% 31% 35%

Not sure[45% 48% 42%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|59% 66% 52%
Unfavorable[14% 8% 19%

Not sure|27% 26% 29%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Pataki Favorability
Favorable|14% 15% 12%
Unfavorable[25% 21% 29%

Not sure|[61% 64% 58%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Perry Favorability
Favorable|56% 63% 49%
Unfavorable|23% 17% 29%

Not sure[21% 20% 22%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|55% 64% 45%
Unfavorable[22% 13% 32%

Not sure[23% 23% 23%
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|[11% 8% 13%

Ben Carson|12% 16% 8%

Chris Christie| 1% 1% 2%

Ted Cruz| 9% 12% 5%

Carly Fiorina|10% 8% 12%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 9% 3%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 1% 2%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 5%
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 4%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% 4% 8%
Rick Santorum| 2% 4% 1%
Donald Trump|[19% 18% 19%
Scott Walker|[12% 11% 13%
Undecided| 2% 2% 2%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 6% 8%
Ben Carson| 6% 8% 4%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 5%
Ted Cruz| 7% 8% 5%
Carly Fiorina|11% 12% 10%

Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 10% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 4% 5%
John Kasich| 5% 3% 7%
Rand Paul| 2% 3% -
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio|10% 9% 11%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2%
Donald Trump| 8% 7% 9%
Scott Walker|11% 13% 10%
Undecided|14% 11% 16%

Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all

Bush Favorability

Favorable|45% 47% 45% 32%
Unfavorable|32% 33% 31% 32%
Not sure|23% 20% 24% 36%
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Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate

Saw clips of the

Did not see the

Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Carson Favorability
Favorable| 69% 75% 64% 46%
Unfavorable|10% 10% 13% 7%
Not sure|21% 15% 23% 47%

Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate

Saw clips of the

Did not see the

Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Christie Favorability
Favorable|34% 36% 34% 26%
Unfavorable|44% 43% 51% 39%
Not sure|22% 22% 15% 35%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 64% 41% 45%
Unfavorable|21% 21% 30% 12%
Not sure|23% 15% 29% 43%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 67% 44% 28%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 19% 15%
Not sure|29% 19% 37% 57%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate

Saw clips of the

Did not see the

Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 64% 67% 59% 61%
Unfavorable|20% 18% 25% 18%
Not sure| 16% 15% 16% 22%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|33% 43% 24% 5%
Unfavorable|23% 22% 24% 27%
Not sure|44% 36% 52% 68%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 26% 40% 40%
Unfavorable|45% 52% 42% 21%
Not sure|24% 22% 18% 39%

Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate

Saw clips of the

Did not see the

Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 66% 75% 59% 39%
Unfavorable| 15% 11% 23% 20%
Not sure|18% 13% 18% 40%
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Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate

Saw clips of the

Did not see the

Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 46% 46% 42% 54%
Unfavorable|40% 42% 41% 31%
Not sure|14% 12% 17% 15%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Walker Favorability
Favorable| 63% 70% 54% 47%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 20% 14%
Not sure|20% 14% 26% 39%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 4% 4% -
Unfavorable|16% 19% 15% 2%
Not sure|81% 7% 81% 98%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 27% 18% 9%
Unfavorable|33% 37% 30% 18%
Not sure|45% 35% 53% 2%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters
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Watch Debate Yes/No

Watched the debate

Saw clips of the

Did not see the

Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|59% 65% 56% 41%
Unfavorable|14% 14% 18% 4%
Not sure|27% 21% 27% 55%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|14% 17% 12% 5%
Unfavorable|25% 25% 31% 14%
Not sure|61% 58% 57% 81%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 57% 59% 47%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 27% 12%
Not sure|21% 19% 13% 41%
Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Santorum Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 57% 49% 53%
Unfavorable|22% 25% 27% 6%
Not sure|23% 18% 24% 41%
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Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|[11% 10% 12% 11%
Ben Carson|12% 11% 14% 11%
Chris Christie| 1% 1% 3% 2%
Ted Cruz| 9% 11% 6% 4%
Carly Fiorina|10% 11% 7% 8%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 6% 3% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 1% 5% 0%

John Kasich| 3% 4% 5% -
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 6% 8%
Rick Perry| 2% 1% 4% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% 7% 5% 3%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2% 5%
Donald Trump | 19% 21% 15% 16%
Scott Walker|12% 12% 10% 16%
Undecided| 2% 1% 2% 5%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Watch Debate Yes/No
Watched the debate Saw clips of the|Did not see the
Base |Thursday live on TV|debate on the news debate at all
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% 5% 11% 8%
Ben Carson| 6% 6% 8% 3%
Chris Christie| 3% 2% 7% 4%
Ted Cruz| 7% 7% 5% 8%
Carly Fiorina|11% 14% 9% 2%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 2% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 8% 5% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 4% 6% 2%
John Kasich| 5% 6% 5% -
Rand Paul| 2% 1% 0% 5%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 2% 4%
Marco Rubio|10% 13% 7% 1%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 1% 7%
Donald Trump| 8% 6% 8% 18%
Scott Walker | 11% 11% 11% 10%
Undecided [ 14% 12% 14% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative

Bush Favorability

Favorable|45% 12% 61% 45% 52% 35%
Unfavorable|32% 88% 23% 25% 24% 47%
Not sure|23% - 17% 30% 25% 19%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|69% 8% 52% 47% 73% 83%
Unfavorable|10%  84% 19% 17% 6% 5%
Not sure|21% 8% 29% 36% 21% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable [ 34% 8% 39% 36% 39% 26%
Unfavorable|44% 54% 48% 41% 36% 54%
Not sure[22% 38% 12% 23% 25% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 8% 31% 32% 56% 78%
Unfavorable|21%  84% 49% 39% 20% 4%
Not sure[23% 8% 20% 28% 24% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 8% 36% 45% 59% 65%
Unfavorable|15% 84% 39% 20% 7% 13%
Not sure|29% 8% 26% 34% 34% 21%

August 7-9, 2015
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|64% 8% 53% 48% 65% 78%
Unfavorable|20% 84% 37% 34% 15% 11%
Not sure| 16% 8% 10% 18% 20% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|33% - 40% 34% 33% 31%
Unfavorable|23%  30% 22% 19% 21% 28%
Not sure(44%  70% 38% 47% 46% 41%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 8% 35% 24% 29% 37%
Unfavorable|45%  84% 45% 48% 46% 41%
Not sure[24% 8% 20% 28% 25% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 66% 8% 44% 56% 69% 7%
Unfavorable|15% 84% 28% 21% 13% 11%
Not sure|18% 8% 28% 23% 18% 13%

August 7-9, 2015
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|46%  46% 35% 41% 43% 55%
Unfavorable|40% 54% 61% 47% 43% 27%
Not sure|14% - 4% 12% 13% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable [ 63% 8% 28% 39% 69% 79%
Unfavorable|17% 84% 51% 33% 8% 8%
Not sure[20% 8% 21% 28% 22% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% - 7% 3% 4% 3%
Unfavorable|16%  30% 45% 13% 13% 14%
Not sure[81%  70% 47% 84% 83% 83%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% - 20% 22% 25% 21%
Unfavorable|33% 84% 46% 29% 25% 40%
Not sure|45%  16% 34% 49% 50% 39%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|59% - 34% 42% 61% 75%
Unfavorable|14%  62% 36% 21% 11% 6%
Not sure|27% 38% 30% 37% 29% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|14% 8% % 8% 17% 15%
Unfavorable|25% - 43% 24% 22% 26%
Not sure[61% 92% 49% 68% 61% 58%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 8% 27% 39% 62% 68%
Unfavorable|23%  54% 58% 30% 18% 16%
Not sure[21% 38% 15% 31% 20% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 55% 8% 33% 37% 55% 71%
Unfavorable|22%  54% 51% 36% 18% 12%
Not sure[23% 38% 16% 27% 27% 17%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|[11% - 23% 15% 11% 6%
Ben Carson|12% 8% 11% 6% 9% 19%

Chris Christie| 1% - 3% 3% 2% -
Ted Cruz| 9% - - 1% 6% 18%
Carly Fiorina|10% - - 11% 12% 9%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 3% - - -

Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1% - -
Mike Huckabee| 6% - - 4% 6% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - - 3% 2% 1%
John Kasich| 3% - 5% 6% 3% 2%
Rand Paul| 3% - 1% 6% 2% 3%
Rick Perry| 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% - 1% 8% 10% 2%
Rick Santorum| 2% - 7% 3% 3% 1%
Donald Trump|19% 92% 34% 21% 14% 17%
Scott Walker|12% - 8% 9% 16% 11%

Undecided| 2% - 3% 3% 3% -

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% - 10% 15% 6% 2%
Ben Carson| 6% - 5% 2% 8% 7%
Chris Christie| 3% 30% - 3% 6% 1%
Ted Cruz| 7% - 1% 3% 4% 13%
Carly Fiorina|11% - 11% 8% 12% 12%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% - 5% 7% 7% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 8% 1% 6% 3% 5%
John Kasich| 5% - 2% 8% 4% 4%
Rand Paul| 2% - - 2% 1% 2%
Rick Perry| 2% - - 2% 1% 3%
Marco Rubio|10% - 17% 15% 11% 4%
Rick Santorum| 2% - - 2% 2% 3%
Donald Trump| 8% - 4% 6% 9% 9%
Scott Walker | 11% - 9% 5% 11% 16%
Undecided|14%  54% 32% 16% 14% %
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|45% 50% 40%
Unfavorable|32% 25% 38%

Not sure|23% 25% 22%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable| 69% 67% 70%
Unfavorable|10% 8% 12%

Not sure|21% 25% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable | 34% 31% 36%
Unfavorable|44% 45% 43%

Not sure|22% 24% 21%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 52% 59%
Unfavorable|21% 21% 22%

Not sure|23% 27% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 57% 56%
Unfavorable|15% 9% 20%

Not sure|29% 35% 24%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 64% 62% 66%
Unfavorable|20% 18% 22%

Not sure|16% 20% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 33% 28% 36%
Unfavorable|23% 18% 28%

Not sure|44% 54% 36%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 31% 31%
Unfavorable|45% 43% 47%

Not sure|24% 26% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 66% 65% 68%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 18%

Not sure|18% 23% 14%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable | 46% 36% 55%
Unfavorable|40% 47% 34%

Not sure|14% 17% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable | 63% 57% 68%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 18%

Not sure|20% 27% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 4% 3%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 18%

Not sure|81% 83% 79%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Graham Favorability
Favorable|22% 20% 24%
Unfavorable|33% 28% 36%

Not sure|45% 51% 39%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|59% 57% 61%
Unfavorable|14% 13% 14%

Not sure|27% 30% 25%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Pataki Favorability
Favorable|14% 15% 13%
Unfavorable|25% 16% 33%

Not sure|61% 69% 55%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Perry Favorability
Favorable|56% 57% 55%
Unfavorable|23% 21% 24%

Not sure|21% 22% 20%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 53% 56%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 25%

Not sure|23% 27% 19%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|11% 15% 7%

Ben Carson|12% 12% 11%

Chris Christie| 1% 1% 2%

Ted Cruz| 9% 9% 8%

Carly Fiorina|10% 10% 10%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 5% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 2% 1%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 5%
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 3%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% 6% 6%
Rick Santorum| 2% 1% 4%

Donald Trump | 19% 16% 21%
Scott Walker | 12% 10% 14%

Undecided| 2% 3% 1%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 6% 8%

Ben Carson| 6% 8% 4%
Chris Christie| 3% 5% 2%
Ted Cruz| 7% 7% 6%

Carly Fiorina|11% 10% 11%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 8% 7%

Bobby Jindal| 4% 4% 5%
John Kasich| 5% 4% 5%
Rand Paul| 2% 1% 2%
Rick Perry| 2% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio|10% 11% 9%

Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2%
Donald Trump| 8% 5% 11%
Scott Walker|11% 6% 15%

Undecided|14% 18% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|45% 48% 40% 48%
Unfavorable[32% 28% 40% 25%

Not sure|[23% 23% 20% 27%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|69% 58% 75% 69%
Unfavorable|10% 15% 8% 8%

Not sure|[21% 27% 17% 23%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|34% 25% 35% 40%
Unfavorable[44% 51% 49% 31%

Not sure|[22% 24% 17% 28%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 52% 62% 52%
Unfavorable|21% 32% 20% 14%

Not sure[23% 17% 18% 35%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[56% 41% 64% 59%
Unfavorable|[15% 26% 12% 8%

Not sure[29% 33% 23% 33%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|64% 60% 66% 66%
Unfavorable[20% 23% 22% 13%

Not sure|(16% 17% 12% 21%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|33% 27% 33% 37%
Unfavorable|23% 31% 24% 15%

Not sure|44% 42% 43% 48%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|31% 34% 35% 23%
Unfavorable|45% 42% 47% 45%

Not sure[24% 24% 18% 32%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[66% 57% 68% 72%
Unfavorable|[15% 19% 17% 10%

Not sure|18% 24% 15% 18%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 43% 55% 37%
Unfavorable[40% 49% 32% 42%

Not sure|14% 8% 13% 21%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|63% 51% 68% 66%
Unfavorable|17% 25% 17% 11%

Not sure|[20% 24% 15% 23%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 2% 5% 4%
Unfavorable|16% 23% 13% 12%

Not sure[81% 75% 82% 84%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Graham Favorability
Favorable[22% 22% 20% 26%
Unfavorable[33% 35% 37% 24%

Not sure|[45% 43% 43% 49%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|59% 56% 61% 59%
Unfavorable|[14% 18% 13% 10%
Not sure|27% 26% 26% 31%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|14% 9% 15% 16%
Unfavorable|25% 29% 26% 20%
Not sure|[61% 62% 59% 64%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable|56% 48% 62% 56%
Unfavorable|23% 34% 20% 16%
Not sure[21% 18% 18% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[55% 57% 53% 54%
Unfavorable[22% 26% 23% 18%
Not sure|23% 17% 23% 28%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|11% 12% 9% 12%

Ben Carson|12% 13% 9% 15%
Chris Christie| 1% - 2% 3%
Ted Cruz| 9% 11% 11% 3%
Carly Fiorina|10% 6% 11% 12%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 6% 6% 6%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 1% 2% 2%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 3% 4%
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 4% 2%
Rick Perry| 2% 1% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio| 6% 6% 5% 7%
Rick Santorum| 2% 5% 1% 2%
Donald Trump|[19% 22% 19% 15%
Scott Walker|12% 7% 16% 12%
Undecided| 2% 4% 1% 2%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 9% 5% 8%

Ben Carson| 6% 2% 6% 10%
Chris Christie| 3% 4% 2% 5%
Ted Cruz| 7% 5% 7% 7%

Carly Fiorina|11% 9% 13% 10%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 2% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 6% 9% 7%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 5% 4% 5%
John Kasich| 5% 5% 4% 6%
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 1% 2%
Rick Perry| 2% 1% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio|10% 7% 10% 12%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 3% 1%
Donald Trump| 8% 7% 11% 5%
Scott Walker|11% 12% 13% 7%
Undecided|14% 22% 9% 12%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 619 Republican Primary Voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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lowa Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

of Lincoln Chafee? Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
E bl 9% Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most
aVOra e ........................................................ Iike to See as the Democratic Candidate for
UNFAVOrable .......oooveveveeeeeeeeeecee e 22% President in 20167?
NOE SUIE ..o 69% LiNCOIN Chafee ... 1%
Q2 c?foH)gﬁ;rSEgI?ntao L%)VOfable or unfavorable opinion Hillary CNtON. ..o 52%
' Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e 7%
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 75% o
0 Bernie Sanders........ccceeeveeeiiiiiiiiee e 25%
Unfavorable ... 15% o
JIMWEDD ..., 3%
NOLSUIE ..o 10% 11%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Not sure......... e e e
of Martin O'Malley? Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,
0 who would be your second choice for the
Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 26% Democratic candidate for President in 2016?
Unfavorable ..o 18% LINCOIN CRATEE oo, 1%
NOt SUNE e s 56% Hlllary C“nton __________________________________________________ 17%
4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion o
Q of Byernie Sanders? P Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 8%
Favorable 61% Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 28%
. 0,
Unfavorable ... 14% M WEDD oo 3%
Not sure 26% NOLSUIE ..o 43%
......................................................... < Q8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Q5 (I?foJ;i/nc;ch:k\)/g’)a favorable or unfavorable opinion somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
’ conservative, or very conservative?
16%
FAVOTADIE . cvvvess v ° Very IDEral..........ocveoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 25%
21%
Unfavorable ... 0 Somewhat liberal . 35%
63%
NOLSUIE ..o 0 Moderate. .. 32%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............ccovrveverveenn. 7%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 1%
Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 58%
Man....... 42%
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Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 31%
BB 10 B5 oottt 43%
Older than 65........ovveviiiieeee s 26%
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% - 11% 12% 6% 30% 3%
Unfavorable|22% 30% 24% 22% 22% - 14%
Not sure|69% 70% 65% 65% 72% 70% 83%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 75% 86% 95% 59% 52% 37% 52%
Unfavorable|15% 7% 3% 28% 27% 59% 24%
Not sure|10% % 2% 14% 21% 4% 24%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 30% 20% 62% 28% 38% 19%
Unfavorable|18% 7% 22% 7% 16% 28% 8%
Not sure [ 56% 63% 58% 31% 56% 34% 72%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|61% 79% 52% 64% 85% 53% 46%
Unfavorable|14% 14% 15% 20% 7% 40% 11%
Not sure|26% 7% 33% 16% % 7% 42%
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Webb Favorability
Favorable| 16% 16% 15% 8% 19% 56% 5%
Unfavorable|21% 21% 24% 22% 22% 22% 8%

Not sure|63% 63% 61% 69% 59% 23% 87%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton |52% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 7% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders | 25% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 3% - - - - 100% -

Not sure|11% - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 1% - 2% 4% 1%

Hillary Clinton|17% 63% - 45% 50% 12% 4%

Martin O'Malley| 8% 14% 8% - 11% 18% 2%

Bernie Sanders | 28% - 48% 30% - 14% 6%
Jim Webb| 3% - 3% 5% 3% - -

Not sure|43% 23% 40% 20% 34% 52% 87%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 567 Democratic Primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 11% 11% 7% 8% -
Unfavorable|22%  22% 22% 22% 15% 33%
Not sure[69%  66% 67% 71% 78% 67%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|75%  76% 80% 76% 42% 43%
Unfavorable|15% 16% 9% 15% 41% 43%
Not sure|10% 8% 12% 9% 16% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|26% 37% 25% 20% 20% 14%
Unfavorable|18%  16% 18% 18% 26% 33%
Not sure[56%  48% 58% 62% 54% 53%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|61%  74% 67% 54% 25% 16%
Unfavorable|14% 11% 12% 13% 33% 33%
Not sure|26%  15% 21% 33% 42% 51%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|16% 23% 17% 12% 2% -
Unfavorable|21% 25% 21% 18% 21% 43%
Not sure|[63% 52% 62% 70% 77% 57%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% - 2% - 6%
Hillary Clinton|52%  49% 57% 54% 32% 43%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 6% 3% 12% 8% -
Bernie Sanders|25% 39% 22% 18% 26% 16%
Jim Webb| 3% 0% 5% 2% 7% -
Not sure|11% 4% 13% 12% 27% 35%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 2% 1% 3% -
Hillary Clinton|17% 27% 12% 16% 15% 14%
Martin O'Malley| 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 19%
Bernie Sanders|28%  27% 39% 21% 15% -
Jim Webb| 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% -
Not sure[43%  34% 36% 53% 58% 67%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 6% 14%
Unfavorable|22% 19% 26%

Not sure|69% 75% 60%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|75% 7% 72%
Unfavorable|15% 14% 17%

Not sure|10% 10% 11%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|26% 21% 33%
Unfavorable|18% 17% 19%

Not sure|56% 63% 48%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 61% 55% 69%
Unfavorable|14% 13% 14%

Not sure|26% 32% 17%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 567 Democratic Primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable | 16% 12% 22%

Unfavorable(21% 19% 24%
Not sure|63% 69% 54%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary

Lincoln Chafee| 1% 2% -
Hillary Clinton|52% 56% 47%
Martin O'Malley| 7% 7% 7%

Bernie Sanders|25% 21% 30%
Jim Webb| 3% 1% 6%
Not sure|11% 13% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% 1%
Hillary Clinton|17% 13% 23%
Martin O'Malley| 8% 7% 8%

Bernie Sanders|28% 31% 24%
Jim Webb| 3% 3% 4%
Not sure|43% 45% 40%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 4% 11% 14%
Unfavorable[22% 14% 27% 22%
Not sure[69% 82% 62% 64%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|75% 75% 73% 7%
Unfavorable|15% 15% 17% 13%
Not sure[10% 10% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|26% 20% 29% 29%
Unfavorable|18% 14% 21% 18%
Not sure|[56% 67% 50% 54%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[61% 56% 66% 58%
Unfavorable|[14% 12% 14% 15%
Not sure[26% 32% 20% 27%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Webb Favorability
Favorable|16% 11% 17% 19%
Unfavorable[21% 20% 22% 22%

Not sure(63% 70% 61% 58%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 1% 1% 0% 2%

Hillary Clinton[52% 46% 53% 58%

Martin O'Malley| 7% 5% 9% 6%
Bernie Sanders|25% 31% 24% 19%

Jim Webb| 3% 4% 2% 4%

Not sure{11% 12% 11% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 1% - 1% 2%
Hillary Clinton|17% 20% 18% 13%
Martin O'Malley| 8% 3% 8% 13%
Bernie Sanders|28% 23% 32% 28%
Jim Webb| 3% 1% 4% 3%
Not sure[43% 52% 37% 41%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 567 Democratic Primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



	PPP_Release_IA_810
	IowaGOPResults
	GOPToplines
	GOPTabs

	IowaDemResults
	DemToplines
	DemTabs


